HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 286 by Representative Brossett

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "the chairman of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 1, after "<u>chairman of the</u>" delete "<u>committee</u>" and insert in lieu thereof 5 "<u>Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 2, after "The" delete "chairman of the committee" and insert "<u>commissioners</u>
 <u>of the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 4, after "committee." insert "<u>The chairman of the Coastal Protection and</u>
 <u>Restoration Authority, or his designee, shall serve as secretary for the nominating</u>
 <u>committee.</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 6, after "(3)(a)" insert the following:
- "Within ten days after the occurrence of a vacancy on the Coastal Protection
 and Restoration Authority, the authority shall advise the chairman of the Coastal
 Protection and Restoration Authority of such vacancy."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, line 9, delete "<u>the occurrence</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "being advised"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 10, delete "<u>committee</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Coastal Protection and</u>
 <u>Restoration Authority</u>"